

Freedom of Information
Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust
Portsmouth Road
Frimley
Camberley
Surrey
GU16 7UJ

Date: 29th March 2018

www.frimleyhealth.nhs.uk

Address: request-473326-14fa7222@whatdotheyknow.com

Dear Requester

Request for Information Reference: FOI 0151-18

Please note: The email address for submitting FOI requests is: foi@fhft.nhs.uk please always use this email address.

Thank you for your request for information which was received on 26th March 2018, which is detailed below with the Trust's response.

You have requested a response from the merged trust Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust; this includes a response from Frimley Park Hospital and Heatherwood and Wexham Hospital.

	Information Request	Trust Response												
1	For patients with a) the postcode SL7, b) the postcode OX9 please provide the number of A&E attendances to Wexham Park hospital for the following dates: 1) 1st April 2017 - 26th March 2018 2) 1st April 2016 - 26th March 2017 3) 1st April 2015 - 26th March 2016	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Date Ranges</th> <th>OX9</th> <th>SL7</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1st April 2015 - 26th March 2016</td> <td>6</td> <td>1408</td> </tr> <tr> <td>1st April 2016 - 26th March 2016</td> <td>10</td> <td>1584</td> </tr> <tr> <td>1st April 2017 - 26th March 2018</td> <td>13</td> <td>1585</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Date Ranges	OX9	SL7	1st April 2015 - 26th March 2016	6	1408	1st April 2016 - 26th March 2016	10	1584	1st April 2017 - 26th March 2018	13	1585
Date Ranges	OX9	SL7												
1st April 2015 - 26th March 2016	6	1408												
1st April 2016 - 26th March 2016	10	1584												
1st April 2017 - 26th March 2018	13	1585												
2	Of these patients and with the same dates above, please provide the number of patients who were readmitted to hospital within 30 days	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th>Date Ranges (Discharge Date)</th> <th>OX9</th> <th>SL7</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>1st April 2015 - 26th March 2016</td> <td>0</td> <td>52</td> </tr> <tr> <td>1st April 2016 - 26th March 2016</td> <td>0</td> <td>78</td> </tr> <tr> <td>1st April 2017 - 26th March 2018</td> <td>0</td> <td>69</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>	Date Ranges (Discharge Date)	OX9	SL7	1st April 2015 - 26th March 2016	0	52	1st April 2016 - 26th March 2016	0	78	1st April 2017 - 26th March 2018	0	69
Date Ranges (Discharge Date)	OX9	SL7												
1st April 2015 - 26th March 2016	0	52												
1st April 2016 - 26th March 2016	0	78												
1st April 2017 - 26th March 2018	0	69												

If you are dissatisfied with how your request has been handled or would like to formally appeal against our response, you can complain in writing to:

Head of Information Governance
Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust
Pine House
Portsmouth Road,
Frimley
Camberley
GU16 7UJ
Email: information.governance@fhft.nhs.uk

If, after we have addressed your complaint, you remain dissatisfied with how the Trust has responded, you are entitled to appeal to the Information Commissioner (Tel: 01625 545 745). Further details can be found at www.ico.gov.uk.

The information provided is the property of Frimley Health NHS Trust and subject to Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015. This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask us for permission to do so. Should the Trust agree that the information can be re-used, it will be subject to the issue of a licence which may or may not involve a fee.

The information that has been provided in response to this Freedom of Information Act request will be subject to copyright protection. In most cases the copyright will be owned by Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust.

To enquire about re-using the information or if you have any enquiries about Re-use, please write to us at the above address or email information.governance@fhft.nhs.uk.

If you remain dissatisfied about the decision taken regarding the Re-use of Public Sector Regulations 2015, you have the right, under section 18 of the Regulations to apply to the Information Commissioner to seek resolution to the matter. Further details can be found on their website www.ico.gov.uk.

To find out more information about the types of information the Trust makes available on a routine basis this is detailed in our Publication Scheme on the Trust's website at: www.frimleyhealth.nhs.uk

Yours sincerely,

Information Governance Office